

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 25-093

FORMAL RECOGNITION OF PARTNERSHIP WITH ARTISTS AND LOCAL ORGANIZATIONS IN THE COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, creative thinkers, community organizations and place makers provide their communities with joy, interaction, and inspiration; and

WHEREAS, local Artisans are a vital element to the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has a strong commitment to foster local artisans and local organizations to share their talents to help beautify the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough actively engages with organizations and individuals who support, promote and beautify our community; and

WHEREAS, all are encouraged to promote their events in cooperation with the Borough of Highlands in our parks and beaches throughout the Borough; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, formal recognition is hereby given to the following organizations that help to beautify our community:

Highlands Art Collective
Highlands Business Partnership
Highlands Garden Club
Highlands Lions Club

Highlands Borough Arts Council Highlands Film Fest Highlands Historical Society

Motion to Approve R 25-093:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI						
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: April 2, 2025

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk

Borough of Highlands